13-2001 16:29 HONEYWELL	973 455 2183 P.01/ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
M PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR . 6-93) 8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party (***)
iedSignal Inc.	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
(COO)g, is. //	Internal Address:
ditional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
X Assignment Merger	101 Columbia Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Char	City: Morristown NJ
Other Execution Date: May 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
Serial Number 09/285,882, filed April 7, 1999	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	te 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Roger H. Criss	involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed.	involved:1
Name: Roger H. Criss	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed. Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Law Department	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed. Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: Honeywell International Inc.	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Law Department	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed. Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125
Concerning document should be mailed. Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Concerning document should be mailed. Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT USE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125
Concerning document should be mailed. Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Fax to: 703-306-5995

-2001 16:29 HONEYWELL 973 455 2183 P.02/03

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Morris Township, New Jersey (hereinafter "Assignor"), is an owner (together with Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.) of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application Serial Number 09/285,882 filed April 7, 1999, entitled "High Temperature Release Films" (hereinafter "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Morris Township, New Jersey (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining Assignor's rights in and to the Patent Application, and Assignor is willing to assign its rights therein to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, all continuations and divisions thereof, all patents issuing thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any such patents, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent Application will be granted, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent Application, when granted, in accordance with this Assignment, to both AlliedSignal Inc. and Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 11535 FRAME: 0636 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said AlliedSignal Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named.

AlliedSignal Inc.

By: Rope A libs

Roger H. Criss

Assistant Secretary

Date: May 3, 2001

State of New Jersey

ss.:

County of Morris

On this 3rd day of May, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roger H. Criss to me known to be the Assistant Secretary of AlliedSignal Inc. and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of AlliedSignal Inc. and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

Nótary Public

JENNIFER M. MAPES
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 3/25/2004

#140829

RECORDED: 05/03/2001

PATENT
REEL: 11535 FRAME: 0637 03